this Court in the peculiar facts of the present case, keeping in view 

the service rendered by a young counsel, who has come to the 

rescue of a woman for providing legal aid, we direct the High Court 

Legal Services Committee, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow to pay an amount of Rs. 11,000/- (Rupees 

Eleven Thousand only) to Ms. Jyoti Rajpoot, Advocate, who in the 

technical sense has worked in the capacity akin to Amicus Curiae in 

this case.

16. The aforesaid fees may be paid to the learned counsel for the 

appellant within 15 days after receiving a certified copy of this order.